
2023-2024 Wingate University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 14-6   Home: 9-4   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 5-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Hege, Emily 32-32 1038 32.4 203-453 .448 63-129 .488 114-140 .814 49 142 191 6.0 69 1 69 87 4 56 583 18.2
11 Clark, Hannah 32-32 1154 36.1 173-391 .442 62-143 .434 132-143 .923 11 109 120 3.8 82 2 107 85 1 61 540 16.9
23 Wilson, Jaia 32-32 1034 32.3 91-226 .403 28-76 .368 62-87 .713 47 108 155 4.8 63 1 54 50 3 31 272 8.5
24 Breedlove, Trinity 32-30 770 24.1 104-271 .384 6-21 .286 53-69 .768 63 142 205 6.4 75 0 26 55 50 16 267 8.3
05 Beale , Laney 32-32 1097 34.3 96-188 .511 8-27 .296 36-44 .818 50 145 195 6.1 71 2 140 82 5 48 236 7.4
20 Anderson, Lia 32-2 528 16.5 67-186 .360 0-1 .000 35-45 .778 52 85 137 4.3 53 0 17 45 24 13 169 5.3
03 Sullivan, Lauren 14-0 275 19.6 25-61 .410 14-38 .368 3-4 .750 5 24 29 2.1 22 0 21 18 7 5 67 4.8
04 Baraldi, Anna 31-0 294 9.5 36-93 .387 16-49 .327 20-26 .769 8 22 30 1.0 22 0 10 25 1 6 108 3.5
02 Ekperigha, Bethel 30-0 173 5.8 13-47 .277 0-0 .000 17-23 .739 6 19 25 0.8 25 0 12 15 3 7 43 1.4
25 Pollock, Shaylin 15-0 53 3.5 3-12 .250 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 3 0.2 9 0 1 4 0 0 6 0.4
22 Hatfield, Skyler 11-0 28 2.5 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 3 2 5 0.5 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0.3
10 Pehi-Kupa, Taaria 4-0 6 1.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 812-1932 .420 198-487 .407 472-584 .808 358 862 1220 38.1 493 6 457 489 99 244 2294 71.69
Opponents 32 6450 201.6 790-1997 .396 231-721 .320 333-469 .710 395 798 1193 37.3 569 12 442 514 118 249 2144 67.00

Team Statistics WU OPP
SCORING 2294 2144
    Points Per Game 71.7 67.0
    Scoring Margin 4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 812-1932 790-1997
    Field Goal Pct .420 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 198-487 231-721
    3PT FG Pct .407 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 472-584 333-469
    FT Pct .808 .710
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 10.4
REBOUNDS 1220 1193
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 37.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 457 442
    Assists Per Game 14.3 13.8
TURNOVERS 489 514
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 16.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 244 249
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.8
BLOCKS 99 118
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.7
ATTENDANCE 4,934 3,529
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-380 13-271
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-62

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wingate 575 529 567 609 14 2294
Opponents 536 467 565 558 18 2144

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/06/23 TUSCULUM W 83-66 222

11/11/23 vs Francis Marion W 71-69 87
11/12/23 vs UNC Pembroke W 69-63 71
11/15/23 JOHNSON C. SMITH W 60-48 1,348
11/18/23 AUGUSTA L 66-75 313
11/21/23 at Carson-Newman L 64-93 222

* 11/25/23 at UVA Wise W 76-74 347
11/29/23 COLUMBUS STATE W 59-46 313

* 12/10/23 LINCOLN MEMORIAL L 62-68 187
* 12/13/23 at Coker W 82-79 65

12/19/23 at King (TN) W 70-66 123
12/30/23 at Belmont Abbey L 52-53 144

* 01/03/24 at Newberry W 76-51 103
* 01/10/24 CATAWBA W 78-65 303
* 01/13/24 MARS HILL W 92-69 221
* 01/17/24 at Anderson (SC) L 59-62 167
* 01/20/24 CARSON-NEWMAN L 59-70 337
* 01/24/24 at Catawba L 75-84 405
* 01/27/24 at Limestone W 84-80 75
* 01/31/24 LENOIR-RHYNE W 63-59 419
* 02/03/24 at Emory & Henry W 82-72 243
* 02/07/24 COKER L 58-68 228
* 02/10/24 at Tusculum W 88-71 455
* 02/14/24 NEWBERRY W 83-59 317
* 02/17/24 at Lincoln Memorial W 69-61 500
* 02/24/24 ANDERSON (SC) W 88-62 418
* 02/28/24 at Lenoir-Rhyne L 64-67 680
* 03/02/24 UVA WISE W 75-70 308

03/06/24 vs Lincoln Memorial W 57-54 0
03/07/24 vs Catawba W 90-77 0
03/08/24 vs Carson-Newman W 85-69 0
03/15/24 vs Anderson (SC) L 55-74 215

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Wingate University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 7-3   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Hege, Emily 20-20 678 33.9 143-304 .470 42-87 .483 82-100 .820 36 88 124 6.2 45 1 43 54 0 39 410 20.5
11 Clark, Hannah 20-20 721 36.1 114-251 .454 40-84 .476 87-95 .916 6 67 73 3.7 55 2 79 51 1 40 355 17.8
24 Breedlove, Trinity 20-20 469 23.5 71-178 .399 5-17 .294 23-28 .821 36 87 123 6.2 42 0 15 28 34 10 170 8.5
23 Wilson, Jaia 20-20 651 32.6 55-144 .382 16-48 .333 42-56 .750 28 68 96 4.8 44 1 29 33 3 18 168 8.4
05 Beale , Laney 20-20 705 35.3 62-120 .517 2-13 .154 24-26 .923 36 106 142 7.1 50 1 104 48 3 27 150 7.5
20 Anderson, Lia 20-0 320 16.0 48-118 .407 0-1 .000 19-25 .760 32 50 82 4.1 31 0 11 24 16 5 115 5.8
03 Sullivan, Lauren 10-0 209 20.9 20-49 .408 12-33 .364 3-4 .750 3 21 24 2.4 13 0 13 16 6 4 55 5.5
04 Baraldi, Anna 19-0 137 7.2 17-43 .395 7-25 .280 7-8 .875 5 9 14 0.7 8 0 5 12 0 3 48 2.5
02 Ekperigha, Bethel 18-0 89 4.9 5-24 .208 0-0 .000 9-12 .750 3 11 14 0.8 15 0 6 10 3 5 19 1.1
25 Pollock, Shaylin 7-0 29 4.1 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 0 1 0 0 6 0.9
22 Hatfield, Skyler 5-0 11 2.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 1 3 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
10 Pehi-Kupa, Taaria 4-0 6 1.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 538-1239 .434 124-308 .403 296-355 .834 233 551 784 39.2 309 5 305 291 67 152 1496 74.80
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 496-1239 .400 157-462 .340 208-296 .703 237 497 734 36.7 350 3 294 319 77 152 1357 67.85

Team Statistics WU OPP
SCORING 1496 1357
    Points Per Game 74.8 67.9
    Scoring Margin 7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 538-1239 496-1239
    Field Goal Pct .434 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 124-308 157-462
    3PT FG Pct .403 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 296-355 208-296
    FT Pct .834 .703
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 10.4
REBOUNDS 784 734
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 36.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 305 294
    Assists Per Game 15.3 14.7
TURNOVERS 291 319
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 152 152
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.6
BLOCKS 67 77
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.9
ATTENDANCE 2,960 3,040
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-296 10-304
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wingate 370 355 362 402 7 1496
Opponents 340 290 353 364 10 1357

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/23 TUSCULUM W 83-66 222
11/25/23 at  UVA Wise W 76-74 347
12/10/23 LINCOLN MEMORIAL L 62-68 187
12/13/23 at  Coker W 82-79 65
01/03/24 at  Newberry W 76-51 103
01/10/24 CATAWBA W 78-65 303
01/13/24 MARS HILL W 92-69 221
01/17/24 at  Anderson (SC) L 59-62 167
01/20/24 CARSON-NEWMAN L 59-70 337
01/24/24 at  Catawba L 75-84 405
01/27/24 at  Limestone W 84-80 75
01/31/24 LENOIR-RHYNE W 63-59 419
02/03/24 at  Emory & Henry W 82-72 243
02/07/24 COKER L 58-68 228
02/10/24 at  Tusculum W 88-71 455
02/14/24 NEWBERRY W 83-59 317
02/17/24 at  Lincoln Memorial W 69-61 500
02/24/24 ANDERSON (SC) W 88-62 418
02/28/24 at  Lenoir-Rhyne L 64-67 680
03/02/24 UVA WISE W 75-70 308


